Government of Tripura State Mission Management Unit Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission Rural Development Department Bholagiri, Bholananda palli Agartala, Tripura (West) \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

No.F.5(30)RD/TRLM/2019/ 8990-93

Dated, Agartala 15./03.../2021

## **MEMORANDUM**

The date for Notice Inviting Quotation (NIQ) regarding the hiring of requirement basis vehicle like Maruti Swift/ Maruti Wagon-R/ Hyundai i10 for use of SMMU, TRLM staff for field visit as and when required and for other official works vide No.F.5(30)RD/TRLM/2019/7074-77 dated 22/02/2021 has been extended for 5 (five) more days i.e. 16/03/2021 to 20/03/2021 upto **3 P.M** for submission of NIQ under Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission (TRLM). The detailed NIQ may be seen in the website www.trlm.tripura.gov.in, www.tripura.gov.in and www.rural.tripura.gov.in.

All other terms and conditions of NIQ are remaining same.

Addl. Chief Executive Officer Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission

Copy to:

- 1. The CEO, TRLM for kind information.
- 2. The Director, Directorate of Information & Technology with a request to arrange display the notice in the website of Tripura State Portal (tripura.gov.in) and Rural Development Department (rural.tripura.gov.in) and Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission (trlm.tripura.gov.in).
- 3. The Director, Department of ICA for information. He is requested to arrange for publication of the said notice in 3(three) leading local daily newspaper.
- 4. Notice Board, SMMU. TRLM, Agartala.

Addl. Chief Executive Officer Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission